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2 HA Disclaimer

AEHiRHENESESHARAEGERE - HES
AEERZE - _J“tEiSZ,E AR E R AHE

This presentation material may contain certain forward-looking
statements that are based on current expectations and are subject to
known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual
results to differ from those expressed. The Company does not
assume any responsibility for any and all direct or indirect losses
caused by the use of these expressions.
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NI EAXER About HEC

FRIIRERE  1979.2.16

(Established)

EINEZXR NTD1,132,856,260
(Capital)

ETAZ 3,000

AOYNS] SFEMZERLZME 5452255
(Headquarter) 225 LANE 54 AN HO ROAD SEC.2 TAINAN TAIWAN

T g5 Eh am -~ B 8 JLAKE JITAZTE
(Factory location) TAINAN ~ DONGGUAN -~ Hui-Zhou * Young-Fon ~ An-Yuan

TEEm I$ MRy ~ BlkiEsr - PCERMESS
(Main product) K}—‘—&ZKF}_‘_

Server case * PC case * PC Power * Medical bed

- hl(;H HEC GROUP




N BETE Milestone

MR KE

2N Y BD
MK En

SRYIERIIERER RYIRUBRTERE IR EZEREER RERUF_ER FIBRERZEH
HEBIE M ERIEM 75 HERBERSM RNIALERIERHE
#8538 1S0-9002 5058 878 1S0-9001 & 7873 1SO-14001 & Establish second FESRAE RS
AT Establish professio.nal Establish professignal Establish professional professional P_SU Moving the plant from [P
f case manufactory in PSU manufactory in transformer manufactory manufactory in Shenzhen to Dongguan e =]
Established Shenzhen. Shenzhen. in Jiangxi. Dongguan. To Establish professional ETARAE

1979 PSU manufactoryin  Establish WCF in
>um P
1996 1998-99 2010 2015 Jiangxi. |
2018 I

1989 1997 2001-02 2016 2019

SlEERERE  RYIRIIERER KREIEXLE- LW S &~ E] 60% IR 1E HEEFEGE M IIMITE
FEERET Rl FFEHIEM listed company at OTC 1S E 51 2E 50.48% R 1E EERR

Import computer %838 1SO-9002 5955  and TWSE. Acquired Optima Ltd., 60% Establish professional case
case design and  Import PSU design stock in April. and PSU manufactory in
development and development 2012 Acquired LFE Ltd.,50.48% Taiwan.

technology. technology. =3 sy StockinJune.
438 OHSAS18001:07& hl@‘c‘ HEC GROUP
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£ B %31 Group Synergy

v’ Server B FHIEERHE
v Gaming Resource &Il
v Power Supply EiR{HtEzR

GROUP SYNERGY

Z K PSU+PLC =l
Home bed PSU+PLC control
v BEERRT

Gaming Chair and Desk

"OPTIMA

CREATIVE * HEALTH « QUALITY

v BagENIEERS
Office Chair and Desk
Manufacture Process
Integration

AT



R B FEEZIMEER Case

l EIKEASGRIUR - SRES - REBUREH MEFF KGN - LEXEEHﬁ”%ﬁ%YKE&ﬁXEU
BB REBERENZELHUKNENE - TGRS TrlznvaWEi‘““ﬁ_LZOE H Thermal 5t
NEEBERRRELREE  SRO-FIHFEKRER —BRAMAZSF - SWRENE -

HEC has been operating in server market with extensive experience and far ahead of
competitors on thermal capability and structural patents. In recent years HEC has
obtained cooperation opportunities with first-tier Cloud manufacturers, which will bring
stable revenue growth.
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HEZREEEZNEE Power

BNRAMABLZZEER - ERERAPCAAEBRSSEREREmMZRE - —KBEMGEEM -
LHAESBFHRER O ARZEK (M 5‘E/_l‘ﬂ_;ﬂ?/'fﬁzi/ﬂi/%ﬁ#ﬁ—%rH/ﬂ%@]ggg:E%E%Ejj)ﬁ)fﬁ&l'—lﬁﬁ
RRETRE  ESEFSEBSE  BEAREAZEARESSEFNRLAR/LELMN - HRE
NBIER ,.\\E\%E/JEFX B - AEELRRSES - RIRROERAZTEREN - NBEW
[bE -

HEC concentrated working on power supply fields (Gaming/PC System/ SVR) with our
professional technology and unique advantage. Also, benefit from high-margin model
(80 Plus platinum/Titanium) became mainstream of shipment, it will increase revenue and
profitability. At the same time, HEC will more focus on SVR power supply field to increase
the proportion of revenue.




OUGAR m##Z /I 2%5* COUGAR Brand

7 COUGAR mmEZIKNERREIN2022F 2Z285K - (HEBRRIKZES3ERZXK - COUGAR
ERNEAEEE RS - MESE/MTEEIENMmE - 25 COUGAR EEUM ~ =M ~ AoaX
FHiZNEETENE  SEEELAIEE20% - MPREIENNFEETRIZERRE -
COUGAR ERBIFRE 57 mh# -

By now, global distributor of the COUGAR brand are reaching 85 and coverage is up to 83
countries. The global marketing channel also with above 20% growth of sales ratio in
each region. COUGAR has become an international Gaming brand.

W Europen

u SRAHEER
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ZEl TRAIE Factory Locati

L P& R R R
Jiangxi Transformer Factory

L PR R
Jiangxi Power Supply Factory

N E R R
" Hui Zhou Power Supply Factory

MIT SR
Tainan MIT Factory

E Pyl
QingXi Cable Factory
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SE 153 12 % % I

QingXi Case Factori
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A=W R - 255 7 Monthly Sales

1,200,000
NTFJT
1,000,000

800,000

600,000
400,000
200,000
18 2H 3R 4R 58 6H 7H 8H 9H

108 118 1282
N 2022%F 621,027 426,146 541,393 542,017 536,635 486,141 500,405 517,801 551,036 550,950 - -
W2021% 1,128,75 519,399 848,220 701,447 751,463 674,064 616461 622,145 629,607 612,510 573,059 634,198

W 20225 m2021%F
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EFRIR- 2GS 5

NTS$K
=ZUIA Net Revenue
ZEMA COGS
=% EM Gross Profit
&2 23l Operating Profit
#R1%&FF Net Income after tax

BASIZEEREFF Attributable to
Shareholders of the Parent

5 1% 2 8% (EE{iI:JT) EPS after Tax
EFZE GPM

= #BFI=Z Operating Profit ratio
Fi1& B FIZR Net Profit after Tax ratio

2022 1-3Q

4,735,598

3,792,263
943,335
302,616
397,734

279,775

248
20%
6%
8%

Profit

2021 1-3Q
6,518,142
5,351,567
1,166,575
308,820
315,639

244,860

2.17
18%
5%
5%

YoY%
-27.35%
-29.14%
-19.14%

-2.01%
26.01%

14.26%

14.28%

12 Held HEC GROUP



NT$K

Bl Rzt N EHEHHG
Server Chassis

BRI EZR
Power Supply

BB AmEER A% Em
Private Brand

Medical and Long-term Care Bed

HAth
Others

A
/A

Total

] XK

SEEm=E

2022 1-3Q

2,233,085

1,067,915

655,490

237,473

541,635

4,735,598

47%

23%

14%

5%

11%

100%

U214 EE Revenue Share

(=)o

2021 1-3Q LG

2,183,747 34%
1,894,551 29%

1,414,654 22%

538 561 8%
486,629 7%
6,518 142 100

%
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YEAR

2021
2020
2019
2018

2017

iz FELZR Dividend Policy

=5

&R (NTIT)

EPS
2.63

4.21
2.50
3.70

2.15

IREEEF (NTIT)
Cash Div.

2
3.1
2

2.25

A% F 8 Rl =R
Div. Payout Ratio

76%
74%
80%
61%

93%

14 Held HEC GROUP



=B8R Prospect
- 7% B3E s Case -

v IR IEEABNMRXEIR A Mae - ElnEilEE _REACKZETH - BEF]EROJEE
R -

v ZFIRER ODM BEN KR ZMEIXMBEIITBITEZE - HESEIMK Lst tier KEFSER - 1L
NR2023F MBS IER - MEREA30%NME

v" Get the certification of two top cloud companies in North America and Europe.
Completed the second production line and expect to at least double the increase in
orders in 2023.

v With an advantage in ODM and product safety certification, HEC's case wins favor with
top companies and has the cooperation of system case in 2023. It is expected to have a
30% increase In case.

Held HEC GROUP



=B8R Prospect
- BRI ERSEERE Power -

/& nVIDIA 40 B REI D EASTRME - WHER M -

AR i St HRE IREIRRIBETZIRRAEREEE - EXRER R/ ERFERIERETRT -
RBAMERARRBACK - BBLFEFNEF - KKK EREEINEPHNEEEmR - A F—EH
AR -

HEC Power supply launched new generation for the NVIDIA RTX 40 series successfully.

The patent application for the power supply design in LLC Resonant Converter will be
submitted in 2023. It is an industry-leading technology and helps reduce the size of the
PSU to improve efficiency and reduce the ripple. The technology will be applied to the
HEC's high-end products.

Held HEC GROUP



SIERE Prospect
- BEAmkE COUGAR -

v 2022F QA4BUM RACEFMMIEEIBI - BATHRE - £52023F 2R KITHEHRIRA - RITEOM K
IEEMISmhE Y] - F8152023F03E25% L FERE -

vV FBERMEREMAL - STQALRFQIREEEL L NEMEMR - & 2023 FZ AR REIFE

« BriR1E : COUGAR ERAEHRERATLME L —  [RITEHLDERETEMNERZEF - BT
AFE - LARIE2RTH - HEBEARERE - ANRRLE2BKBERER  meEXALTEAH
B LIFFMER "BER "R "WER "FK - HRIETRET#EL 4-5 MEAMGRCTEEEE - B{EEm
RTRE -
%8 . TEMEAR Cratus B2 Panzer 800 #%5% 11 ~ 128 P& L - 585 E COUGAR SinE#: o H2
% .
BIR . HEEH ATX3.0 & PCI-E5.0 BBEMNERSEMME - RR1I2ZABGBEE L - mEsh
Nvidia 40 B8 F&FHEXK -

« BIE : EEEAD Intel/AMD CPU ABMIEEZVER - HEZESEMIBAOMS

v" Increase channel partners and marketing campaigns to expand the European and North
American markets. It is expected to have a 25% sales growth in 2023. More key products will be
launched in the near future, including gaming chairs, cases, PSUs, CPU coolers, etc.




ngj H? i IT

m BB ikhBRAT

AR



